precision works betterwww.pwb-encoders.com
PWB encoders GmbH Am Goldberg 2 D-99817 Eisenach Germany
info@pwb-encoders.com / www.pwb-encoders.com
Data Sheet EBG 38
Optical incremental Encoder
Description
The EBG 38 is a optical incremental encoder kit system. He is a reliable low cost hollow
shaft encoder that can be fixed quickly and easily on different sizes of motor shafts.

Data Sheet EBG 38
Recommended operating conditions
Ordering code
EBG 38  -  XXXX  -  X  -  XX  -  XX.XX  -  S
Encoder Number of Supply Motor Shaft Option
Resolution Channels Voltage Diameter
0250 :   250 cpr 3 : 3 Channel 05 : 5VDC   3,00 mm S : Standard
0256 :   256 cpr 6 : 6 Channel 12 : 8-30VDC   4,00 mm E : Extended
0500 :   500 cpr   5,00 mm
0512 :   512 cpr   6,00 mm
1000 : 1000 cpr   6,35 mm
1024 : 1024 cpr   8,00 mm
2000 : 2000 cpr   9,00 mm
2048 : 2048 cpr 10,00 mm
4000 : 4000 cpr
4096 : 4096 cpr
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Notes
Supply voltage UB 4.5 5.0 5.5 VDC
UB 8.0 12.0 30.0 VDC
Supply current IUB 40 50 60 mA no load
Reverse polarity protection UB -36 0 VDC 8-30V Version
None 5V Version
Output current per channel Iout -1.0 20 mA
High level output voltage VoH 2.4 5.5 VDC TTL output
Low level output voltage VoL 0.7 VDC TTL output
Output frequency f 200 kHz
Environment
Operating temperature TA -20 25 85 °C
Mechanical notes
Required shaft length 6,5 8,0 10,0 mm
Max. allowable axial shaft play of motor ±0,25 mm
Max. allowable radial shaft play of motor 0,025 mm
Protection grade according to DIN 40500 IP50
EBG 38 Rev.1.4 / 10.08.2023 4 of 6
precision works betterwww.pwb-encoders.com
PWB encoders GmbH Am Goldberg 2 D-99817 Eisenach Germany
info@pwb-encoders.com / www.pwb-encoders.com
Data Sheet EBG 38
MOUNTING INSTRUCTION
1 2
3 4
Protective cap
Screw
Motor
PCB flange
Hub with
encoder disc
Gauge
Position the
hub on the
gauge and
screw it
with the 2
screws.
(0,15Nm)
Mount the
PCB flange
centrically and
screw it.
(0,30Nm)
click stop
Protective
cap with
opening via
socket,
press down
to the stop
point (click
stop).
EBG 38 Rev.1.4 / 10.08.2023 5 of 6
precision works betterwww.pwb-encoders.com
PWB encoders GmbH Am Goldberg 2 D-99817 Eisenach Germany
info@pwb-encoders.com / www.pwb-encoders.com